
PURCHASING AND LICENSING COMMITTEE

09-0705R

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY OFFICIALS TO CONTRACT WITH
TIERNEY BROTHERS, INC., FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLA-
TION OF TECHNICAL AUDIO/VIDEO/DATA EQUIPMENT FOR THE
DULUTH CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF
$175,118.41.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that city officials are hereby authorized to contract with

Tierney Brothers, Inc., for the purchase and installation of technical

audio/video/data equipment for the Duluth City Council Chamber in accordance with

the city’s specifications and the vendor’s proposal of $163,853.48 plus

$11,264.93 sales tax for a total combined amount of $175,118.41, terms net 30,

payable from the Capital Equipment Fund 250, Department/Agency 015, Organization

2008, Object 5580, Project CE250-E801.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:

Department, Director Chief Administrative Officer
Purchasing Agent ___

Approved as to form: Approved:

Attorney Auditor

PUB ADM/PURCH    KC/JC:le    11/13/2009

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution is a result of a meeting with the council
as per the revised council chamber remodel project in accordance with their
modifications to the project scope.  The quote accomplishes the items reflected
in Column A of the 2009 revised plan document.

This is for the purchase and installation of technical audio/video/data equipment
in the Duluth City Council Chamber for a total amount of $175,118.41, payable
from the capital equipment fund.

Requisition No. 09-0510


